WESTERN REGION TENNIS ASSOCIATION

Constitution Fines

13.2
212

216,217,218

SCHEDULE OF FINES

Inappropriate member club behaviour
Annual General Meeting non-attendance
Non-voting on Council matters

Competition Bylaws Fines

1.6.2

1.7

3.3

4.3

45.1

45.1

45.2
453,4.12.2
4.8
48.6,4.9
4.10.2
4104
4104
4.10.5
412.2

4.15

4.16

4.17
5.5,5.7
5.9.1,5.10.1
5.10.3

5.11

5.12.2
5123
5.12.4,5.13.4
5.125,5.14
5.14

5.16

5.18

5.19.3

5.19.3, 5.19.5,5.19.6

521

Non-payment of fines by due date
Abusive/Offensive Language/Behaviour
Unregistered player/ineligible player
Players played out of order

Late scorecard

Incomplete scorecard

Late scorecard — 2" Offence

Late last match/Finals scorecard

Players played out of order

Unregistered player/ineligible player
Incomplete team

Forfeits (Before 8.00 p.m. day prior to match)
Forfeits (After 8.00 p.m. day prior to match)
Forfeits — 2" and subsequent Offence

Team leaving finals matches

Withdrawal of team

Incorrect tennis attire

Unacceptable match behaviour

Players played out of order

Heat affected match

Teams leaving finals matches

Incorrect tennis attire & footwear

Late scorecard

Late scorecard — 2" Offence

Late last match/Finals scorecard

Incomplete scorecard

Clubs failing to provide a Supervisor for Junior Matches
Unacceptable match behaviour

Unregistered player/ineligible player
Forfeits (Before 8.00 p.m. day prior to match)
Forfeits (After 8.00 p.m. day prior to match)
Withdrawal of team

$100.00
$50.00
$25.00

$10.00

$10.00

$20.00 plus loss of set points
$10.00 plus loss of set points
$10.00

$10.00

$10.00 plus loss of set points
$20.00

$10.00 plus loss of set points
$20.00 plus loss of set points
$10.00

$25.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$10.00

$50.00

$10.00 plus loss of set points
$50.00 plus loss of set points
$50.00

$10.00

$10.00

$20.00

$20.00

$10.00

$10.00

$50.00

$20.00 plus loss of set points
$10.00

$20.00

$50.00
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